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Band5-4132-1-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-2-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-3-PASS 
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Band5-4132-4-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-5-PASS 

 

Band5-4182-1-PASS 
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Band5-4182-2-PASS 

 

Band5-4182-3-PASS 

 

Band5-4182-4-PASS 
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Band5-4182-5-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-1-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-2-PASS 
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Band5-4233-3-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-4-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-5-PASS 
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AppendixD:Band Edge 

Test Result 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1850.00 -22.88 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1910.00 -23.97 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1710.00 -26.23 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1755.00 -25.48 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 824.00 -25.65 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 849.00 -28.36 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Frequency (MHz) Result (dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 1850.00 -23.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1849.85 -25.88 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1849.85 -25.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1849.84 -24.91 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1910.00 -25.32 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1910.00 -27.29 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1910.17 -26.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1910.17 -26.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1710.00 -27.16 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1710.00 -26.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1710.00 -26.02 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1710.00 -25.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 1755.00 -27.32 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 1755.00 -27.67 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 1755.00 -27.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 1755.00 -27.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 824.00 -25.68 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 824.00 -26.44 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 824.00 -26.41 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 824.00 -26.68 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 849.00 -28.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 849.00 -29.00 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 849.00 -29.30 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 849.00 -28.72 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Frequency (MHz) Result (dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 1850.00 -24.83 -13 PASS 
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Band2 9262 2 1849.81 -27.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1850.00 -27.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1850.00 -26.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1850.00 -24.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1910.00 -26.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1910.00 -28.41 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1910.00 -27.37 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1910.00 -25.78 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1910.49 -56.50 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1710.00 -26.70 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1710.00 -27.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1710.00 -27.54 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1710.00 -27.09 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 1710.00 -26.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 1755.00 -26.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 1755.00 -28.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 1755.00 -28.10 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 1755.00 -28.23 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 1755.34 -56.76 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 824.00 -25.50 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 824.00 -27.91 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 824.00 -28.60 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 824.00 -25.98 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 824.00 -25.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 849.23 -57.81 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 849.00 -29.67 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 849.00 -29.14 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 849.00 -28.74 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 849.00 -27.83 -13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  

Band2-9262-PASS Band2-9538-PASS 

  

Band4-1312-PASS Band4-1513-PASS 

  

Band5-4132-PASS Band5-4233-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-2-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 

 

 

Band4-1312-1-PASS 
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Band4-1312-2-PASS 

 

Band4-1312-3-PASS 

 

Band4-1312-4-PASS 
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Band4-1513-1-PASS 

 

Band4-1513-2-PASS 

 

Band4-1513-3-PASS 
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Band4-1513-4-PASS 

 

 

Band5-4132-1-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-2-PASS 
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Band5-4132-3-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-4-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-1-PASS 
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Band5-4233-2-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-3-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-4-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-5-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 
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Band2-9538-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 
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Band2-9538-5-PASS 

 

 

Band4-1312-1-PASS 

 

Band4-1312-2-PASS 
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Band4-1312-3-PASS 

 

Band4-1312-4-PASS 

 

Band4-1312-5-PASS 
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Band4-1513-1-PASS 

 

Band4-1513-2-PASS 

 

Band4-1513-3-PASS 
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Band4-1513-4-PASS 

 

Band4-1513-5-PASS 

 

 

Band5-4132-1-PASS 
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Band5-4132-2-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-3-PASS 

 

Band5-4132-4-PASS 
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Band5-4132-5-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-1-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-2-PASS 
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Band5-4233-3-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-4-PASS 

 

Band5-4233-5-PASS 
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AppendixE:Conducted SpuriousEmission 

Test Result 

Band Channel 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -59.66 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.51 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 30~1000MHz 698.33 -41.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1000~20000MHz 3707.03 -37.42 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -59.7 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.76 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 30~1000MHz 861.78 -48.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1000~20000MHz 18958.33 -38.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -57.87 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.26 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 30~1000MHz 705.61 -44.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1000~20000MHz 3813.9 -36.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -59.8 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.04 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 30~1000MHz 876.33 -48.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1000~20000MHz 19086.58 -39.47 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -57.19 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.56 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 30~1000MHz 850.62 -48.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1000~20000MHz 18872.83 -39.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -60.27 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.14 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 30~1000MHz 884.09 -48.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1000~20000MHz 18916.53 -38.96 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -58.47 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.03 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 30~1000MHz 971.39 -57.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1000~10000MHz 9957.25 -41.26 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -59.97 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.63 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 30~1000MHz 961.69 -58.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1000~10000MHz 9968.95 -41.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -59.63 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.14 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 30~1000MHz 712.88 -57.79 -13 PASS 
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Band5 4233 1000~10000MHz 9962.65 -41.26 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -59.27 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.24 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 697.85 -42.38 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~20000MHz 3706.55 -38.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -59.53 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.94 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 695.91 -43.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~20000MHz 3702.75 -38.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.04 -60.19 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.43 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 695.42 -43.71 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~20000MHz 3703.7 -38.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -58.65 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.06 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 694.94 -43.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1000~20000MHz 19192.5 -39.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -57.88 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.43 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 904.94 -48.76 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~20000MHz 3758.8 -38.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -58.81 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.13 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 902.52 -48.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~20000MHz 3758.33 -39.16 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -59.92 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.5 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 895.24 -48.76 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 1000~20000MHz 18425.38 -39 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -59.28 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.4 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 879.24 -48.6 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~20000MHz 19166.38 -38.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -58.52 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.87 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 705.61 -47.38 -13 PASS 



Report No.: AGC15733250401FR01_Appendix WCDMA 
Page 91 of 243 

Band2 9538 1 1000~20000MHz 3813.43 -38.02 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -59.02 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.03 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 703.67 -46.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~20000MHz 3813.43 -38.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.04 -59.52 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.79 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 703.67 -46.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~20000MHz 3816.75 -38.44 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -59.01 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.84 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 702.7 -46.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~20000MHz 3813.43 -38.6 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -59.78 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.61 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 30~1000MHz 893.79 -48.73 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1000~20000MHz 19077.55 -38.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -58.23 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.05 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 30~1000MHz 877.78 -48.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1000~20000MHz 13689.63 -39.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -59 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.96 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 30~1000MHz 881.66 -48.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1000~20000MHz 19056.18 -39.24 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -59.04 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.8 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 30~1000MHz 903 -48.73 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1000~20000MHz 18835.3 -38.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.02 -58.53 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.98 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 30~1000MHz 874.87 -48.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 1000~20000MHz 19382.5 -38.96 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -59.47 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.59 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 30~1000MHz 891.85 -48.67 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 1000~20000MHz 19031.95 -38.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -58.67 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.65 -33 PASS 
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Band4 1413 3 30~1000MHz 877.78 -48.63 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 1000~20000MHz 18871.4 -39.11 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -58.4 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.19 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 30~1000MHz 894.27 -48.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 1000~20000MHz 18618.7 -39.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -58.97 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.59 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 30~1000MHz 898.15 -48.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 1000~20000MHz 18965.45 -39.33 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -59.41 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.43 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 30~1000MHz 866.14 -48.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 1000~20000MHz 18950.25 -38.84 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -58.36 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.33 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 30~1000MHz 856.44 -48.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 1000~20000MHz 19211.98 -38.4 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -59.82 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.08 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 30~1000MHz 874.87 -48.62 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 1000~20000MHz 18964.03 -38.89 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -59.12 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.64 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 695.91 -46.35 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~20000MHz 3704.18 -39.02 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -59.26 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.26 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 693 -47.45 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~20000MHz 19330.25 -39.28 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -58.79 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.6 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 693 -47.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~20000MHz 3704.18 -38.57 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.04 -60.2 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.35 -33 PASS 
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Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 693.97 -46.71 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1000~20000MHz 19127.43 -39.34 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -58.49 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.57 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 30~1000MHz 693.97 -45.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1000~20000MHz 3702.75 -37.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -58.61 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.97 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 870.51 -48.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~20000MHz 18957.38 -39.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -59.57 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.81 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 883.6 -48.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~20000MHz 19235.25 -39.33 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.04 -59.02 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.13 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 870.02 -48.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 1000~20000MHz 19092.75 -39.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -58.39 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.91 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 884.57 -48.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~20000MHz 19753.95 -39.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -59.46 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.07 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 30~1000MHz 882.63 -48.71 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 1000~20000MHz 3762.13 -39.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -58.85 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.76 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 702.21 -48.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1000~20000MHz 3813.43 -38.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -58.82 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.46 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 891.36 -48.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~20000MHz 19016.75 -38.97 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -59.02 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.29 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 857.9 -48.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~20000MHz 19047.63 -38.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -59.71 -43 PASS 
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Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.01 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 874.39 -48.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~20000MHz 5725.78 -38.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -58.8 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.88 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 30~1000MHz 703.18 -48.32 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1000~20000MHz 3817.23 -36.58 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -59.1 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.26 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 30~1000MHz 934.04 -57.76 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 1000~10000MHz 4137.4 -40.94 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -58.85 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.35 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 30~1000MHz 700.27 -57.85 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 1000~10000MHz 4136.05 -41.06 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -57.88 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.04 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 30~1000MHz 990.3 -57.51 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 1000~10000MHz 4127.5 -41.32 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -57.48 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.05 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 30~1000MHz 707.55 -57.49 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 1000~10000MHz 4127.5 -41.18 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -59.79 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.83 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 30~1000MHz 986.91 -58.17 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 1000~10000MHz 9977.05 -41.29 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -59.92 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -61.17 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 30~1000MHz 952.96 -57.74 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 1000~10000MHz 9170.65 -41.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -58.18 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.16 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 30~1000MHz 940.83 -57.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 1000~10000MHz 4180.6 -41.38 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -58.1 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.89 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 30~1000MHz 728.4 -57.7 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 1000~10000MHz 9980.65 -41.22 -13 PASS 
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Band5 4233 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -58.53 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.93 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 30~1000MHz 982.54 -57.78 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 1000~10000MHz 9983.35 -41.58 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -59.23 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.64 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 30~1000MHz 725.49 -57.5 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 1000~10000MHz 9959.95 -41.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -58.1 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.64 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 30~1000MHz 737.62 -57.94 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 1000~10000MHz 9984.7 -41.31 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -57.28 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.63 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 30~1000MHz 954.41 -57.29 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 1000~10000MHz 9974.8 -41.23 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band4 1312 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -59.21 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.23 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 30~1000MHz 876.81 -48.58 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1000~20000MHz 18963.08 -38.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -59.16 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.05 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 30~1000MHz 874.87 -48.62 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1000~20000MHz 18908.45 -38.9 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -58.72 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.84 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 30~1000MHz 876.33 -48.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1000~20000MHz 19821.88 -39.26 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -58.6 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.93 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 30~1000MHz 880.21 -48.56 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1000~20000MHz 18829.6 -38.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -59.1 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.29 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 30~1000MHz 876.81 -48.59 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 1000~20000MHz 19048.58 -39.01 -13 PASS 
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